HOS BINCK MANUAL DE STANDANDE DE STANDANDE Vero Beach, Florida 32960

Samuel A. Block James A. Taylor, III

October 30, 1998

Telephone (561) 562-1600

Telefax (561) 562-1740

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Harbor Storage, Ltd.

Dear Sir/Madam:

200002677452---9 -11/23/98--01002--008 *****87.50 *****43.75

200002677452

-11/02/98--01027--018 ****122.50 ******28.75-

Enclosed please find the original and one copy of the Certificate of Limited Partnership and Affidavit of Capital Contributions for the above-captioned limited partnership, together with this firm's check, in the amount of \$122.50, to cover the following fees:

Filing Fee (\$7.00 per \$1,000)

Designation of Registered Agent
Certified Copy
Certificate of Status

TOTAL

\$70.00

\$70.00

AHATARY

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$70.00

\$

Please return the certified copy of the Certificate of Limited Partnership evidencing your approval of same after it has been filed with your office.

Thank you for your courtesy and cooperation in this matter.

Yours truly,

Sancier a Block SAMUEL A. BLOCK

SAB/pab Enclosures

cc: Mr. Richard W. Patton

Name/ Availabil

> Ja uman Ja uman

> Codater

Updater Verifyer

Acknowledgement

W. P. Veritye



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

November 5, 1998

SAMUEL A. BLOCK 2127 TENTH AVENUE VERO BEACH, FL 32960

SUBJECT: HARBOR STORAGE, LTD.

Ref. Number: W98000025076

We have received your document for HARBOR STORAGE, LTD. and your check(s) totaling \$122.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Every corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, limited liability company or trust listed as a general partner of a limited partnership, general partnership, or registered limited liability partnership must have an active registration/filing on file with this office before this filing will be completed. We are enclosing the appropriate instructions and/or forms for your convenience.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6020.

Tammi Cline Document Specialist

Letter Number: 398A00053910

BLOCK & TAYLOR

Attorneys at Law

2127 Tenth Avenue Vero Beach, Florida 32960 Telephone (561) 562-1600

Samuel A. Block James A. Taylor, III

November 13, 1998

Telefax __ (561) 562-1740

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations ATTN: Tammi Cline, Document Specialist Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re:

Harbor Storage, Ltd.

Ref. No.: W98000025076 Letter No.: 398A00053910

Dear Ms. Cline:

Pursuant to your telephone conversation with my secretary, Patti, this date, enclosed please find the original and one copy of the Certificate of Limited Partnership and Affidavit of Capital Contributions for the above-captioned limited partnership. As you know, you are presently holding our firm's check, in the amount of \$122.50, covering the following fees:

Filing Fee (\$7.00 per \$1,000)	\$ 70.00
Designation of Registered Agent	35.00
Certified Copy	8.75
Certificate of Status	<u>8.75</u>

TOTAL \$<u>122,50</u>

Please return the certified copy of the Certificate of Limited Partnership evidencing your approval of same after it has been filed with your office.

Thank you for your courtesy and cooperation in this matter.

Yours truly,

SAMUEL A. BLOCK

ul a Black

SAB/pab Enclosures NOV 16 PH 4:

FILED

FOR HARBOR STORAGE, LTD.

The parties hereby form a limited partnership pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 620, Florida Statutes, Uniform Limited Partnership Act, as follows:

- 1. <u>Name of Limited Partnership</u>. The name of the limited partnership shall be **HARBOR STORAGE, LTD.**
- 2. <u>Initial Registered Office and Registered Agent</u>. The street address is 2127 10th Avenue, Vero Beach, Florida, 32960, and the name of the initial Registered Agent is SAMUEL A. BLOCK.
- 3. Name and Address of General Partner. The name of the General Partner is H. S. ASSOCIATES, L.C., and the business address is 1105 Wylie Road, West Chester, Pennsylvania 19382.
- 4. <u>Mailing Address</u>. The principal office of the partnership shall be maintained at 1105 Wylie Road, West Chester, PA.
- 5. <u>Term of Partnership</u>. The latest date upon which the partnership is to dissolve is December 31, 2023, unless the date is extended by an amendment to this Certificate. The partnership will be formed upon the filing of this Certificate.

HARBOR STORAGE, LTD., a Florida limited partnership

By: H. S. ASSOCIATES OF VERO BEACH, L.C., its General Partner

By: R & J DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, a Pennsylvania general partnership

RICHARD W. PATTON, Attorney in Fact

NOV 16 PRETAR

> STATE STATE LORID

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA)										
CC	OUNTY OF) NESTER		:SS.)						
			icer duly auth				_		•	•
ар	peared RICHAR	D W. PAT	TON, attorney	in fact for	· R &	J DE	VELOPN	MENT C	OMPAN	iΥ,
а	Pennsylvania	general	partnership,	known	to	me	and/or	who	produc	ed
			_ as identifica	ition, and	ack	nowle	edged b	efore n	ne that	he
of .	ecuted the foreg		nd seal in the c		blic, ame	Comn	aforesa nonweal . Mo tary pires:	id this of Pe	00	
				Malve	L MEL	LEN, No	tary Public r County eb. 27, 1999		_	_

98 NOV 16 PH 4: 31
SECRETARY OF STATI

AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA) COUNTY OF CHESTER)					
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared RICHARD W. PATTON, attorney in fact for R & J DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, a Pennsylvania general partnership, the OF VERO BEACH Managing Member of H. S. ASSOCIATES, L.C., General Partner of HARBOR STORAGE, LTD.,					
who certifies as follows: 1. The amount of capital contributions of the Limited Partners is \$ 10,000.00. 2. The anticipated amount of the capital contributions to be contributed by the Limited Partners is \$10,000.00.					
3. Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregoing and the facts are true to the best of my knowledge and belief. HARBOR STORAGE, LTD., a Florida					
By: H. S. ASSOCIATES OF VERO BEACH, L.C., its General Partner By: R & J DEVELOPMENT COMPANY,					
a Pennsylvania general partnership By: Xuanu fatta RICHARD W. PATTON, Attorney in Fact					
by RICHARD W. PATTON, attorney in fact for R & J DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, a					
Pennsylvania general partnership, known to me and/or who produced as identification, and acknowledged before me that he executed the					
foregoing instrument for the purposes therein expressed.					
Notary Public, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Printed Name of Notary My Commission Expires: NOTARIAL SEAL CAROL L MELLEN, Notary Public Malvern Boro, Chester County My Commission Expires Feb. 27, 1999					